0.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amir ANSARI	03/18/2008
George A. COWGILL	03/18/2008
Ramprakash MASINA	03/14/2008
Jude P. RAMAYYA	03/19/2008
Alvin R. MCQUARTERS	03/14/2008
Atousa RAISSYAN	03/20/2008
Leon E. NICHOLLS	03/14/2008
Wesley R. ERHART	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODEA SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	6101 West Plano Parkway
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11966936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: laura.howeth@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

PATENT

REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0722

500494882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39968.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Wei Jeang
Total Attachments: 3 source=399683asn#page1.tif source=399683asn#page2.tif source=399683asn#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	Amir ANSARI	of	Plano, Texas 75093 USA
(2)	George A. COWGILL	of	Farmersville, Texas 75442 USA
(3)	Ramprakash MASINA	of	Wylie, Texas 75098 USA
(4)	Jude P. RAMAYYA	of	Wylie, Texas 75098 USA
(5)	Alvin R. McQUARTERS	of	Euless, Texas 76039 USA
(6)	Atousa RAISSYAN	of	Potomac, Maryland 20854 USA
(7)	Leon E. NICHOLLS	of.	Plano, Texas 75024 USA
(8)	Wesley R. ERHART	of	McKinney, Texas 75071 USA

have invented certain improvements in

BILLING, ALARM, STATISTICS AND LOG INFORMATION HANDLING IN MULTI-SERVICES GATEWAY DEVICE AT USER PREMISES

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed <u>December 28, 2007</u> and assigned application No. <u>11/966,936</u>;

WHEREAS, we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.);

WHEREAS, PRODEA SYSTEMS, INC. ("PRODEA"), 6101 West Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas USA is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PRODEA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said PRODEA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0724 AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said PRODEA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and teathly in any legal proceedings, signial lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or onths and generally do everything possible to aid the said PRODEA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FIRST INVENTOR:	Amir ANSARI
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: _	Omo Basus DATED: 3/18/2008
RESIDENCE:	5809 Golden Leaf Ct., Pluno, Texas 75093 USA
William the first and the first field of the skill of the	
SECOND INVENTOR:	George A, COWGILE,
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Des A. Carefill DATED: 3/14/2004
RESIDENCE:	904 County Road 815, Farmersville, Texas 75442 USA
and the state of the supple state of the sta	
THIRD INVENTOR:	Ramprakash MASINA
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE;	M. Rom Walt DATED: 03/14/08.
RESIDENCE:	3601 Forsythia Drive, Wylle, Texas 75098 USA
POURTH INVENTOR:	инини посновника проделения на при принцения принцения получения посновника подраждения подраждения посновника посновник
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURB:	10 DATED: 03/19/2-508
RESIDENCE:	300 Mahonia Drive, Wylle, Texas 75098 USA
er film and the Committee and the committee and regularized the committee at a state of the committee and the	**************************************

R-189387_LDOC

Page 2 of 3

03/20/2008 09:38

плифтиц

PRODEA SYSTEMS 9727592231

PAGE

Assignment

Augrney Docket No. 39968.3 Customer No. 27683

FIFTH INVENTOR:

Alvin R. McQUARTERS

RESIDENCE:

2402 Thistle Court, Fuless, Texas 76039 USA

SIXTH INVENTOR:

Atousa RAISSYAN

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

RESIDENCE:

9216 Farnsworth Drive, Potomac, Maryland 20854 USA

SEVENTITINVENTOR:

Loon E. NICHOLLS

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATED: 03/14/2008

RESIDENCE:

5301 West Spring Creek Parkway #2121. Plano, Texas 75024 USA

EIGHTH INVENTOR:

Wesley R. ERHART

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

RESIDENCE:

2807 Meadowside, McKinney, Texas 75071 USA

R-189387_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0726